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éa Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURC
MIMAROPA Region 3¢

June 21, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA Region
1515 L & S Building, Roxas Blvd.,
Ermita, Manila

THRU ; The Assistant Regional Director
for Management Services

FROM ) The OIC, PENR Officer

SUBJECT : SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS OF MR. GERARDO B.
SABIGAN IN SUPPORT TO THE APPLICATION FOR ENRP
MOWEL CLAIM

Respectfully submitting the following documents in support to the applications for
ENRP MOWEL.

1. Endorsement by Head of Office/PENRO

2. Photo copy of Marriage Contract

3. Certification of Contribution

4. Certification from NAMRIA

5. ENRP MOWEL Application for Refund of Premium

For consideration and approval.

“For and in the absence of the PENRO”

T MO S. A Z

Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon 5505
Tel. No. 567-2188
Email: penroromblon@denr.gov.ph




éa Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
MIMAROPA Region 04

June 21, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA Region
1515 L & S Building, Roxas Bivd.,
Ermita, Manila
THRU : The Assistant Regional Director
for Management Services
FROM : The OIC, PENR Officer
SUBJECT : ENDORSEMENT OF DOCUMENTS OF SUPERVISING

ECOSYSTEMS MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST GERARDO B.
SABIGAN IN SUPPORT TO HIS APPLICATION FOR ENRP
MOWEL FOUNDATION, INC. REFUND OF PREMIUM

Respectfully endorsing the documents of Supervising Ecosystems Management
Specialist Gerardo B. Sabigan in support to his application for ENRP MOWEL
Foundation, Inc. Refund of Premium.

For consideration and approval.

“For and in the absence of the PENRQ”

T MO S. HERNA Z

Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon 5505
Tel. No. 567-2188
Email: penroromblon@denr.gov.ph
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Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV-MIMAROPA
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Odiongan, Romblon

DENR R4, Personnel
Sabigan, Gerardo B.

April 12, 2023
CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that monthly deductions were made on the salaries of Mr. Gerardo B. Sabigan
as payment for his MOWEL Cont. and were remitted to ENRP MOWEL Foundation Inc. as follows:

PERIOD
COVERED OR# DATE AMOUNT

1996
March 00121 22/04/1996 P 10.00
April 00121 22/04/1996 10.00
May 00121 22/04/1996 10.00
June 00121 22/04/1996 10.00
July 00679 20/08/1996 10.00
August 00715 26/08/1996 10.00
September 00972 11/10/1996 10.00
October 01203 15/11/1996 10.00
November 01203 15/11/1996 10.00
December 01510 16/01/1997 10.00

1997
January 01932 05/03/1997 10.00
February 01932 05/03/1997 10.00
March 02710 01/07/1997 10.00
April 02710 01/07/1997 10.00
May 02710 01/07/1997 10.00
June 02710 01/07/1997 10.00
July 02710 01/07/1997 10.00
August 02710 01/07/1997 10.00
August 02983 01/09/1997 20.00
September 02710 01/07/1997 10.00
September 03109 23/09/1997 10.00
October 02710 01/07/1997 10.00
October 03310 24/10/1997 10.00
November 02710 01/07/1997 10.00
November 03491 2711111997 10.00
December 02710 01/07/1997 10.00
December 03706 08/01/1998 10.00

1998
January 03878 09/02/1998 20.00
February 03975 02/03/1998 20.00
March 04129 31/03/1998 20.00
April 04215 04/05/1998 20.00
May 04367 28/05/1998 20.00
June 04732 10/07/1998 20.00
July 04837 31/07/1998 20.00

August 05098 11/09/1998 20.00



September
October
November
December
1999
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
2000
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
2001
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
2002
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September

05250
05442
05638
05945

06213
06266
06401
06651
06830
07263
07448
07653
07733
08293
08294
08295

08684
08685
11773
09651
09650
09651
10226
10227
10636
11149
11180
11151

11470
11772
12534
12535
12536
12970
12971
13481
13482
13628
13839
14705

14706
15541
15541
15540
156543
16476
16477
16478
16480

05/10/1998
29/10/1998
25/11/1998
14/01/1999

24/02/1999
08/03/1999
25/03/1999
04/05/1999
21/05/1999
29/07/1999
26/08/1999
30/09/1999
14/10/1999
06/01/2000
06/01/2000
06/01/2000

24/02/2000
24/02/2000
12/03/2001
22/06/2000
22/06/2000
22/06/2000
31/08/2000

9/31/2000
23/10/2000
28/10/2000
28/12/2000
28/12/2000

29/01/2001
12/03/2001
08/06/2001
08/06/2001
08/06/2001
30/07/2001
30/07/2001
25/09/2001
25/09/2001
18/10/2001
16/11/2001
28/02/2002

28/02/2002
17/06/2002
17/06/2002
17/06/2002
17/06/2002
03/10/2002
03/10/2002
03/10/2002
03/10/2002

20.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00



October
November
December
2003
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
2004
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
2005
January
February
March
April
May
June
2016
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
2017
January
February
March
April
May
June

17262
17263
17264

18228
17605
18230
18232
18467
18446
18831
18984
19265
195632
20091
20092

20122
20351
21085
20775
21087
21289
21682
21681
22131
22492
22493
22859

22889
23083
23235
23504
23696
24180

09925
09926
09927
09928
09929
09930
09931
09932
09933
00934
09935
09936

10488
10489
10490
10657
10817
11388

21/01/2003
21/01/2003
21/01/2003

20/05/2003
06/03/2003
20/05/2003
20/05/2003
25/06/2003
25/06/2003
06/08/2003
27/08/2003
02/10/2003
30/10/2003
18/12/2003
18/12/2003

26/01/2004
27/02/2004
28/05/2004
27/04/2004
25/05/2004
29/06/2004
16/08/2004
16/08/2004
21/10/2004
09/12/2004
09/12/2004
24/01/2005

02/02/2005
24/02/2005
22/03/2005
04/05/2005
24/05/2005
22/07/2005

15/02/2017
15/02/2017
15/02/2017
15/02/2017
15/02/2017
15/02/2017
15/02/2017
15/02/2017
15/02/2017
15/02/2017
15/02/2017
15/02/2017

18/05/2017
18/05/2017
18/05/2017
20/06/2017
12/07/2017
29/11/2017

50.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00

75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00



July
August
September

October

November
December
2018
January
February

March
April
May
June
July

August

September

October

November

December
2019

January

February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November

December

11389 29/11/2017
11390 29/11/2017
11391 29/11/2017
LDDAP-ADA
NO.101101-10-190-
2017 27/10/2017
LDDAP-ADA
NO.101101-11-211-
2017 1711112017
11956 03/04/2017
11957 4/3/2018
11958 4/3/2018
LDDAP-ADA
NO.101101-03-050-
2018 27/03/2018
12662 06/09/2018
12663 06/09/2018
12664 06/09/2018
12665 06/09/2018
LDDAP-ADA
NO.101101-08-164-
2018 20/08/2018
LDDAP-ADA
NO.101101-09-191-
2018 20/09/2018
LDDAP-ADA
NO.101101-10-226-
2018 23/10/2018
LDDAP-ADA
NO.101101-11-255-
2018 28/11/2018
LDDAP-ADA
NO.101101-12-274-
2018 18/12/2018
LDDAP-ADA
NO.101101-02-007-
2019 02/14/2019
LDDAP-ADA
NO.101101-03-024-
2019 03/04/2019
LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-
03-033 03/14/2019
LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-
04-053 04/29/2019
LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-
05-069 05/29/2019
LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-
06-083 06/17/2019
LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-
07-111 07/12/12019
LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-
08-139 08/19/2019
LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-
09-161 09/18/2019
LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-
10-192 10/30/2019
LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-
11-217 11/22/2019
LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-
12-229 12/11/2019

75.00
75.00
75.00

75.00

75.00
75.00

75.00
75.00

75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00

75.00

75.00

75.00

75.00

75.00

75.00

75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00



2020
January
February
March
April
May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December
2021

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October
November

December
2022

January

February

March

April

May

June

This certification is being issued upon request of the interested party for whatever

legal purpose it may serve him.

LDDAP-ADA NO.2020-
01-007

LDDAP-ADA NO.2020-
02-020

LDDAP-ADA NO.2020-
03-048

LDDAP-ADA NO.2020-
03-051

LDDAP-ADA NO.2020-
05-072

LDDAP-ADA NO.2020-
06-085

17356
17357
17358
17359
17360
17361

17362
17363
17364
17365
17366
17370
17367
17368
17369

LDDAP-ADA NO.2021-
11-160

LDDAP-ADA NO.2021-
11-180

LDDAP-ADA NO.2021-
12-200

18512
18513
18514
18515
18516
18612

01/29/2020
02/17/2020
03/24/2020
03/26/2020
05/28/2020

06/15/2020
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021

12/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021

11/02/2021
11/26/2021
12/15/2021

08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/05/2022
08/26/2022

FLORENC

75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00

75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00

75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00

75.00
75.00
75.00

75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00

10,360.00

RACE F. DOMINGO

Acgguntant Il



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

NATIONAL MAPPING AND RESOURCE INFORMATION AUTHORITY

www.namria.gov.ph ~ -

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Mr. GERARDO B. SABIGAN has no record of
remittances under MOWEL FUND from 1986 to 1994 of]

the National Mapping
and Resource Information Authority (NAMRIA).

NAMRIA MOWEL FUND started at the year 19

98. Hence, no record
could be found on carlier dates.

This certification is issued in connection with his| letter request.

Done in Taguig City, this 31st day of May 2023.

/17

AMELITO M. DELA CRUZ
Chief, Acco»ﬁnting Section

NAMRIA OFFICES: N Tnowems e
L. Lawton Avenue, Fort Bonifacio, 1634 Taguig City, PH 1)(632) 8810-4831 1041~ L g : INVESTORS IN PE :PLE

CERIINED FOR MAPPING

... 421 Barraca St., San Nicolas, 1010 Manila, PH [J)(632) 8241-3494 to 98 AR omsion wamcoups  We invest in people Silver




ENRP MOWEL FOUNDATION, INC.
APPLICATION FOR REFUND OF PREMIUM

Name of Claimant : GERARDO B. SABIGAN

Name of Member: GERARDO B. SABIGAN
Former Place of Assignment (Office/Division):
DENR MIMAROPA REGION - PENRO Romblon, Odiongan, Romblon

Supporting Documents (to be attached to claim application)

Endorsement by Head of Office/RED/PENRO/CENRO
Death Certificate

Certificate of Singleness

Marriage Contract (if married)

OO ood

Certification of Contribution

GERA B. SABIGAN
ember

April 3, 2023




N ' " .

Environment'and Natural Resources Personnel

Morale and Welfare Foundation, Inc.

DENR Visayas Ave., Diliman, Quezon City

IP Phone Trunkline No. : 988-3367 loc. 1175 Telefax: 928-22-26

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Name : GERARDO B. SABIGAN Place of Assignment : DENR MIMAROPA
Position : Supervising Ecosystems Management Specialist C.O/Bureau :

Date of Birth : June 29, 1960 Office/Division : TSD

Civil Status : Married Region : 4B MIMAROPA
Address : Poblacion, Looc, Romblon PENRO : Romblon

Name of Spouse : ALONA A. SABIGAN CENRO :

Telephone : 09983966889

Dependents/Beneficiaries:

Name Date of Birth Relationships

ALONA A. SABIGAN October 1, 1964 Wife

1.
2.
3,
4
5

1 hereby certity that the above information are true and correct and shall be used as basis 1n the
payment of benefit provided under the ENRP MOWEL Foundation, Inc.

[ further authorize the finance officer to deduct from my salary the amount of Seventy Five Pesos (Php
75.00) per month as contribution effective A

Note :
Dependents of single members are the parents.
Dependents of married members are the spouse
and children of age 18 and below.

GERARDO\B. SABIGAN
ATTESTED BY: LSigjature

FLORENCE CE F. DOMINGO
Chief, Admin & Finance Section Date
(Effectivity of Membership)

MOWEL Fund copy
201 filecopy




