

Republic of the Philippines Date: JUN 72 2 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES MIMAROPA Region 689

Received by:
Date: JUN 7 2 2023

June 21, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

The Regional Executive Director

DENR MIMAROPA Region

1515 L & S Building, Roxas Blvd.,

Ermita, Manila

THRU

The Assistant Regional Director

for Management Services

FROM

The OIC, PENR Officer

SUBJECT

SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS OF MR. GERARDO B.

SABIGAN IN SUPPORT TO THE APPLICATION FOR ENRP

MOWEL CLAIM

Respectfully submitting the following documents in support to the applications for ENRP MOWEL.

- Endorsement by Head of Office/PENRO
- 2. Photo copy of Marriage Contract
- 3. Certification of Contribution
- 4. Certification from NAMRIA
- 5. ENRP MOWEL Application for Refund of Premium

For consideration and approval.

"For and in the absence of the PENRO"

THELMO S. HERNANDEZ

Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon 5505 Tel. No. 567-2188 Email: <u>penroromblon@denr.gov.ph</u>



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

MIMAROPA Region 699

June 21, 2023

Received by

MEMORANDUM

FOR

The Regional Executive Director

DENR MIMAROPA Region

1515 L & S Building, Roxas Blvd.,

Ermita, Manila

THRU

The Assistant Regional Director

for Management Services

FROM

The OIC, PENR Officer

SUBJECT

ENDORSEMENT OF DOCUMENTS OF SUPERVISING

ECOSYSTEMS MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST GERARDO B. SABIGAN IN SUPPORT TO HIS APPLICATION FOR ENRP MOWEL FOUNDATION, INC. REFUND OF PREMIUM

Respectfully endorsing the documents of Supervising Ecosystems Management Specialist Gerardo B. Sabigan in support to his application for ENRP MOWEL Foundation, Inc. Refund of Premium.

For consideration and approval.

"For and in the absence of the PENRO"

THELMO S. HERNANDEZ

Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon 5505 Tel. No. 567-2188 Email: penroromblon@denr.gov.ph MUNICIPAL FORM No. 97-(FORM No. 13)

RECEIVED RECEIVED APR 5. 198

MARRIAGE CONTRACTMETRO MANIE

City or Municipality of PASIG	Province of Mis	RO MANTLA		74639		
	HUSBAND		Wifei .	100		
Contracting Parties	GERANDO B. SÆTGAN	ALONA B.	ARAIMOG			
(a) Age	28 yzs. oldi 6/29/60		1de 10/1/64	#01		
(6) Nationality	Filipino	Filipino		07/04		
(c) Residence	Tanagan, San Andres, Rocki	Gowa 1	one, Remblion			
Single, widowed or divorced	Single	Single				
Pather	Mamerto Sabigen	Desctrio	Alupog ·	2nl		
Nationality	Filipine	Filipino				
Mother	Nativided Benites	Leonilai	albuma	1		
Nationality	Filipino	Filipino		18 9/05		
Witnesses	CARNELO MAGSAYSAY	MARIA G	TOLINTIN	- F		
Residence	22 P. Burgos St., See Jose		sa St., Canie	Gene .		
Persons who gave consent or advice	Of age	Describ		17-1		
(a) Residence		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY.	o Rosslos	170		
(b) Relation to contracting party		Parents		n		
3			No Company	1/4		
Place of marriage	METHOPOLETAN THEAL CLART O	R PASTG		P		
Simenkan/	Harrist Committee			, 9		
Date of marriage	APRIL 4, 1939	art cline in	I water to the	46		
Marriage solemnized by	HONE JOSE C. DENNOS		and the second			
g (a) Hetzo TÇrafidiye	(b)Post	es Met Ma	(apile			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY: That I,				and.		
and accord, and in the presence of the						
	医医毒性性性蛋白 医神经性神经 医神经 化磷酸 医多数白色性医生物白色		1	unocu,		
Selow, both of age, take each other as husband and wife. And I, man, more construction with the selection of the selection o						
CERTIFY: That on the date and at the	AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	电影电影图影影图图	Political)			
and ALENA B. ALUBOG	were, with their mutual	consent tan	fully joined tog	ether		
in holy matrimony by me in the pre	sence of said witnesses, both of	age; and l	further certify	that		
the Marriage License No. 8302832	:; issued at Loog floweles	on Jame	, 19	-89		
in favor of said parties, was exhibited	·我们到我的现在分词都是一个有效的。					
5 being of an exceptional character pe						
a vice to such marriage was duly gr	ven, as required by law, by the	person or	persons above	116676-		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we signed	l, (or marked with our fingerpri	nt)_this_ce	rtificate in tripl	icate		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we signed this are day of APRIL	, 10	Colo				
allowory.		MI	101			
ALGUA DE MURQUE.	7 11 51	Contractio	SANTGAN 19	JU		
Lines din	106000					
3Hot	TOBE C. ALBINAE					
(Judge, Jug	ice of the Peace Mayor Prices Minister	anatata .				
At Deh	WITNESSES	ET les	lina			
CAMPLE MAGSAYERY	indiff	C. TOLEN	TINO			
	ene base allei hash berase etter berig bler ser	e material process of the	Committee of the Commit			

(SEE BACK)

Department of Environment and Natural Resources Region IV-MIMAROPA

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE Odiongan, Romblon

DENR R4, Personnel Sabigan, Gerardo B.

April 12, 2023

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that monthly deductions were made on the salaries of Mr. Gerardo B. Sabigan as payment for his MOWEL Cont. and were remitted to ENRP MOWEL Foundation Inc. as follows:

PERIOD COVERED 1996	OR#	DATE		AMOUNT	
March	00121	22/04/1996	Р		10.00
April	00121	22/04/1996			10.00
May	00121	22/04/1996			10.00
June	00121	22/04/1996			10.00
July	00679	20/08/1996			10.00
August	00715	26/08/1996			10.00
September	00972	11/10/1996			10.00
October	01203	15/11/1996			10.00
November	01203	15/11/1996			10.00
December	01510	16/01/1997			10.00
1997					
January	01932	05/03/1997			10.00
February	01932	05/03/1997			10.00
March	02710	01/07/1997			10.00
April	02710	01/07/1997			10.00
May	02710	01/07/1997			10.00
June	02710	01/07/1997			10.00
July	02710	01/07/1997			10.00
August	02710	01/07/1997			10.00
August	02983	01/09/1997			20.00
September	02710	01/07/1997			10.00
September	03109	23/09/1997			10.00
October	02710	01/07/1997			10.00
October	03310	24/10/1997			10.00
November	02710	01/07/1997			10.00
November	03491	27/11/1997			10.00
December	02710	01/07/1997			10.00
December	03706	08/01/1998			10.00
1998	03878	09/02/1998			20.00
January February	03975	02/03/1998			20.00
March	04129				
	04129	31/03/1998 04/05/1998			20.00
April					20.00
May	04367	28/05/1998			20.00
June	04732	10/07/1998			20.00
July	04837	31/07/1998			20.00
August	05098	11/09/1998			20.00

September	05250	05/10/1998	20.0	00
October	05442	29/10/1998	50.0	00
November	05638	25/11/1998	50.0	
December	05945	14/01/1999	50.0	
	03943	14/01/1999	50.0	JU
1999				
January	06213	24/02/1999	50.0	
February	06266	08/03/1999	50.0	00
March	06401	25/03/1999	50.0	00
April	06651	04/05/1999	50.0	
May	06830	21/05/1999	50.0	
	07263	29/07/1999	(%) (%)	
June			50.0	
July	07448	26/08/1999	50.0	
August	07653	30/09/1999	50.0	00
September	07733	14/10/1999	50.0	00
October	08293	06/01/2000	50.0	00
November	08294	06/01/2000	50.0	
December	08295	06/01/2000	50.0	
	00293	00/01/2000	30.0	00
2000	20004	0.4/00/0000		
January	08684	24/02/2000	50.0	
February	08685	24/02/2000	50.0	00
March	11773	12/03/2001	50.0	00
April	09651	22/06/2000	50.0	00
May	09650	22/06/2000	50.0	
June	09651	22/06/2000	50.0	
July	10226	31/08/2000	50.0	
August	10227	9/31/2000	50.0	
September	10636	23/10/2000	50.0	00
October	11149	28/10/2000	50.0	00
November	11150	28/12/2000	50.0	00
December	11151	28/12/2000	50.0	
2001		207.272000	00.0	
	11170	20/04/2004	50.0	20
January	11470	29/01/2001	50.0	
February	11772	12/03/2001	50.0	
March	12534	08/06/2001	50.0	00
April	12535	08/06/2001	50.0	00
May	12536	08/06/2001	50.0	00
June	12970	30/07/2001	50.0	
July	12971	30/07/2001	50.0	
	13481	25/09/2001		
August			50.0	
September	13482	25/09/2001	50.0	
October	13628	18/10/2001	50.0	
November	13839	15/11/2001	50.0	00
December	14705	28/02/2002	50.0	00
2002				
January	14706	28/02/2002	50.0	20
February	15541	17/06/2002	50.0	
March	15541	17/06/2002	50.0	
April	15540	17/06/2002	50.0	
May	15543	17/06/2002	50.0	00
June	16476	03/10/2002	50.0	00
July	16477	03/10/2002	50.0	
August	16478	03/10/2002	50.0	
September	16480	03/10/2002	50.0	
Ochtember	10400	00/10/2002	50.0	

October	17262	21/01/2003	50.00
November	17263	21/01/2003	50.00
December	17264	21/01/2003	50.00
2003			
January	18228	20/05/2003	50.00
February	17605	06/03/2003	50.00
March	18230	20/05/2003	50.00
April	18232	20/05/2003	50.00
May	18467	25/06/2003	50.00
June	18446	25/06/2003	50.00
July	18831	06/08/2003	50.00
August	18984	27/08/2003	50.00
September	19265	02/10/2003	50.00
October	19532	30/10/2003	50.00
November	20091	18/12/2003	50.00
December	20092	18/12/2003	50.00
2004			
January	20122	26/01/2004	50.00
February	20351	27/02/2004	50.00
March	21085	28/05/2004	50.00
April	20775	27/04/2004	50.00
May	21087	25/05/2004	50.00
June	21289	29/06/2004	50.00
July	21682	16/08/2004	50.00
August	21681	16/08/2004	50.00
September	22131	21/10/2004	50.00
October	22492	09/12/2004	50.00
November	22493	09/12/2004	50.00
December	22859	24/01/2005	50.00
2005	22009	24/01/2003	30.00
January	22889	02/02/2005	50.00
February	23083	24/02/2005	50.00
March	23235	22/03/2005	50.00
April	23504	04/05/2005	50.00
May	23696	24/05/2005	50.00
June	24180	22/07/2005	50.00
2016	24100	22/01/2000	30.00
January	09925	15/02/2017	75.00
February	09926	15/02/2017	75.00
March	09927	15/02/2017	75.00
April	09928	15/02/2017	75.00
May	09929	15/02/2017	75.00
June	09930	15/02/2017	75.00
July	09931	15/02/2017	75.00
August	09932	15/02/2017	75.00
September	09933	15/02/2017	75.00
October	09934	15/02/2017	75.00
November	09935	15/02/2017	75.00
December	09936	15/02/2017	75.00
2017	09900	13/02/2017	75.00
January	10488	18/05/2017	75.00
February	10489	18/05/2017	75.00
March	10490	18/05/2017	75.00
April	10657	20/06/2017	75.00
May	10817	12/07/2017	75.00
June	11388	29/11/2017	75.00
Julio	11000	20/11/2017	73.00

July August	11389 11390	29/11/2017 29/11/2017	75.00 75.00
September	11391 LDDAP-ADA	29/11/2017	75.00
October	NO.101101-10-190- 2017 LDDAP-ADA	27/10/2017	75.00
November December 2018	NO.101101-11-211- 2017 11956	17/11/2017 03/04/2017	75.00 75.00
January	11957	4/3/2018	75.00
February	11958 LDDAP-ADA	4/3/2018	75.00
March	NO.101101-03-050- 2018	27/03/2018	75.00
April	12662	06/09/2018	75.00
May	12663	06/09/2018	75.00
June	12664	06/09/2018	75.00
July	12665	06/09/2018	75.00
	LDDAP-ADA NO.101101-08-164-		
August	2018 LDDAP-ADA NO.101101-09-191-	20/08/2018	75.00
September	2018 LDDAP-ADA	20/09/2018	75.00
October	NO.101101-10-226- 2018 LDDAP-ADA	23/10/2018	75.00
November	NO.101101-11-255- 2018 LDDAP-ADA	28/11/2018	75.00
December 2019	NO.101101-12-274- 2018	18/12/2018	75.00
2010	LDDAP-ADA		
January		02/14/2019	75.00
	LDDAP-ADA NO.101101-03-024-		
February	2019 (LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-	03/04/2019	75.00
March		03/14/2019	75.00
April	LDDAP-ADA NO.2019- 04-053 (LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-	04/29/2019	75.00
May	05-069 (LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-	05/29/2019	75.00
June	LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-	06/17/2019	75.00
July	07-111 (LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-	07/12/2019	75.00
August		08/19/2019	75.00
September	09-161 (LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-	09/18/2019	75.00
October		10/30/2019	75.00
November	LDDAP-ADA NO.2019- 11-217 1 LDDAP-ADA NO.2019-	11/22/2019	75.00
December		12/11/2019	75.00

9	0	9	0
4	u	_	u

January	LDDAP-ADA NO.20 01-007	01/29/2020		75.00
,	LDDAP-ADA NO.20			
February	02-020	02/17/2020		75.00
	LDDAP-ADA NO.20	020-		
March	03-048	03/24/2020		75.00
	LDDAP-ADA NO.20			
April	03-051	03/26/2020		75.00
Mari	LDDAP-ADA NO.20			75.00
May	05-072	05/28/2020		75.00
June	LDDAP-ADA NO.20 06-085	06/15/2020		75.00
July	17356	12/01/2021		75.00
-	17357			
August		12/01/2021		75.00
September	17358	12/01/2021		75.00
October	17359	12/01/2021		75.00
November	17360	12/01/2021		75.00
December 2021	17361	12/01/2021		75.00
January	17362	12/01/2021		75.00
February	17363	12/01/2021		75.00
March	17364	12/01/2021		75.00
April	17365	12/01/2021		75.00
May	17366	12/01/2021		75.00
June	17370	12/01/2021		75.00
July	17367	12/01/2021		75.00
August	17368	12/01/2021		75.00
September	17369	12/01/2021		75.00
	LDDAP-ADA NO.20			
October	11-160	11/02/2021		75.00
	LDDAP-ADA NO.20			
November	11-180	11/26/2021		75.00
_	LDDAP-ADA NO.20			
December	12-200	12/15/2021		75.00
2022				
January	18512	08/05/2022		75.00
February	18513	08/05/2022		75.00
March	18514	08/05/2022		75.00
April	18515	08/05/2022		75.00
May	18516	08/05/2022		75.00
June	18612	08/26/2022		75.00
			P	10,360.00
			-	

This certification is being issued upon request of the interested party for whatever legal purpose it may serve him.

FLORENCE GRACE F. DOMINGO
Accountant III



Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources NATIONAL MAPPING AND RESOURCE INFORMATION AUTHORITY www.namria.gov.ph

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Mr. GERARDO B. SABIGAN has no record of remittances under MOWEL FUND from 1986 to 1994 of the National Mapping and Resource Information Authority (NAMRIA).

NAMRIA MOWEL FUND started at the year 1998. Hence, no record could be found on earlier dates.

This certification is issued in connection with his letter request.

Done in Taguig City, this 31st day of May 2023.

AMELITO M. DELA CRUZ Chief, Accounting Section



ENRP MOWEL FOUNDATION, INC. APPLICATION FOR REFUND OF PREMIUM

Name of Claimant: GERARDO B. SABIGAN
Name of Member: GERARDO B. SABIGAN
Former Place of Assignment (Office/Division):
DENR MIMAROPA REGION - PENRO Romblon, Odiongan, Romblon
Supporting Documents (to be attached to claim application)
- Endorsement by Head of Office/RED/PENRO/CENRO
 Death Certificate
Certificate of Singleness
- Marriage Contract (if married)
Certification of Contribution
Ω .

April 3, 2023

GERARDO B. SABIGAN



201 filecopy

Environment'and Natural Resources Personnel Morale and Welfare Foundation, Inc. DENR Visayas Ave., Diliman, Quezon City

IP Phone Trunkline No.: 988-3367 loc. 1175 Telefax: 928-22-26

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Name	: GERARDO B. SABIGAN		Place of Assignment	: DENR MIMAROPA	
Position	: Supervising Ecosystems Managemen	nt Specialist	C.O/Bureau	•	
Date of Birth	: June 29, 1960		Office/Division	: TSD	
Civil Status	: Married	442	Region	: 4B MIMAROPA	
Address	: Poblacion, Looc, Romblon		PENRO	: Romblon	
Name of Spouse	: ALONA A. SABIGAN		CENRO	•	
Telephone	: 09983966889				
Dependents/Ber	neficiaries:				
I	Name	Date of Birth		Relationships	
1. ALONA A. SAI	BIGAN	October 1, 196	4	Wife	
2					
3.					
4.					
5			Before construction and the construction and the construction of t		
payment of bene	fit provided under the ENRP MO	WEL Founda	tion, Inc.		
	authorize the finance officer to dec as contribution effective	155	-	Seventy Five Pesos (Php	
75.00) per monu	as contribution enective		•		
Note:					
•	single members are the parents.				
-	married members are the spouse				
and children of	age 18 and below.			٨	
			X	M	
			CED A DO	DE CARICANI	
ATTESTED BY:				OB. SABIGAN unature	
ATTESTED DI.			(518	sijature	
	10/				
FLORENCE G	KACE F. DOMINGO				
Chief, Admi	n & Finance Section			Date	
			(Effectivity	of Membership)	
				1,	
MOWEL Fund cop	D y				